SRI JAGADGURU MURUGHARAJENDRA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Chandravalli,CHITRADURGA-577501.Post Box No.88,Karnataka
NAAC Reaccredited With 'A' Grade CGPA-3.05 email: simasccta@rediffmail.com

6.2.2 Implementation of e-governance in areas of operation

1. Administration, 2. Finance and Accounts, 3. Student Admission and

Support, 4.Examination

Year-2018

6.2.2 Implementation of e-Governance

Sub: Implementation of e-Governance in SJM College of Arts,

Science and Commerce

Our college has successfully implemented e-governance in many academics and administrative activities. Biometric system continued to manage for keeping track of faculty attendance and activities. Davanagere University Portal is made available for student's admission and other academic activities. As we are an affiliated institution, the examination related work is carried out through the university portal provided by the Davangere University. Student's registration and internal marks entry are done through the portal developed by the University. E-Lib Library Management Software has installed for library housekeeping activities. CCTV cameras installed in the campus to identify individuals and discourage trespassing, thereby enhancing overall campus security.

PRINCIPAL
Sri Jagadguru Murugharajendra College
of Arts, Science & Commerce
CHITRADURGA

SRI JAGADGURU MURUGHARAJENDRA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Chandravalli, CHITRADURGA-577501. Post Box No. 88, Karnataka

NAAC Reaccredited With 'A' Grade CGPA-3.05 email: sjmasccta@rediffmail.com

Year-2019

6.2.2 Implementation of e-Governance

Sub: Implementation of e-Governance in SJM College of Arts,

Science and Commerce

E-governance has been successfully adopted by our college in a

number of administrative and academic operations. As we are

affiliated college from Davangere university online admission done

through Davangere university portal. Financial management is done

through Tally software installed by the institution. Since Davanagere

University provides portal, we use it for examination tasks.

PRINCIPAL .

Sri Jagadguru Murugharajendra College of Arts, Science & Commerce

CHITRADURGA

SRI JAGADGURU MURUGHARAJENDRA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Chandravalli, CHITRADURGA-577501. Post Box No. 88, Karnataka

NAAC Reaccredited With 'A' Grade CGPA-3.05 email: sjmasccta@rediffmail.com

Year-2020

6.2.2 Implementation of e-Governance

Sub: Implementation of e-Governance in SJM College of Arts,

Science and Commerce

In many administrative and academic activities our institution

has successfully adopted E-governance. Due to COVID-19 faculty

utilise ICT in the process of virtual class, planning college-events and

activities. Institute uses personal e-mails for important notices and

reports are also circulated via e-mails. IQAC, committee members

started using Google facilities like Google sheet For data collection

from Various Departments. IQAC Conducted webinars, Google Docs

for prepare notices and activity reports Google Forms to prepare

Feedback forms and get Online feedbacks of Students, Parents and

Google Drives to keep all proofs

PRINCIPAL

Sri Jagadguru Murugharajendra College of Arts, Science & Commerce

CHITRADURGA

SRI JAGADGURU MURUGHARAJENDRA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Chandravalli, CHITRADURGA-577501. Post Box No.88, Karnataka

NAAC Reaccredited With 'A' Grade CGPA-3.05 email: sjmasccta@rediffmail.com

Year-2021

6.2.2 Implementation of e-Governance

Sub: Implementation of e-Governance in SJM College of Arts,

Science and Commerce

E-governance has been successfully incorporated into numerous

administrative and academic tasks of our college. Biometric system

continued to manage for keeping track of faculty attendance and

activities. HRMS system manages the payroll of staff members and

is responsible for deductions, pay rules, and salary slips associated

with it. Tally software helps to financial management in the

institution.

PRINCIPAL

Sri Jagadguru Murugharajendra College of Arts, Science & Commerce

CHITRADURGA

SRI JAGADGURU MURUGHARAJENDRA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

Chandravalli,CHITRADURGA-577501.Post Box No.88,Karnataka
NAAC Reaccredited With 'A' Grade CGPA-3.05 email: simasccta@rediffmail.com

Year-2022

6.2.2 Implementation of e-Governance

Sub: Implementation of e-Governance in SJM College of Arts, Science and Commerce

E-governance has been successfully incorporated into numerous administrative and academic tasks of our college. Biometric system Continued to manage for keeping track of faculty attendance and activities. Increased bandwidth of the internet connectivity to 200mbps to speed up the IT related work in the institution. HRMS system manages the payroll of staff members and is responsible for deductions, pay rules, and salary slips associated with it. Tally software helps to financial management in the institution.

PRINCIPAL

Sri Jagadguru Murugharajendra College of Arts, Science & Commerce CHITRADURGA